

102598677

ORM COVER SHEET

__. IS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 8111-

037-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10:31:03	Please record the attache	ed original docur	nents or c	copy thereof.		48 3/6
Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			5+
Kwang Soo Park, San Soon Park, K Keun Han	yu Hyun Baek, Min Sung Kin	n, Dong Na	me:	 Korea Institut DentKist, Inc. 	e of Science and Tecl	hnology; and
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			dress:	1. 39-1 hawolgok-dong, seongbuk-gu, Seoul 1. 130, Republic of Korea.		Seoul 136-
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Con	2. #905 Trizm Buiolding, 46-1 seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-130, R		uiolding, 46-1 Hawo	c of Korea
Other						
Execution Date: October 23, 2003						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 3300 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, California 94304	Additional number on correspondence nailed:	B. ers attached? 6. 1 7. 7	Patent No Yes Number o and pater Total fee (ase charge	o.(s) No f applications nts involved: (37 CFR 3.41): e to the deposit according to the de	1\$ 40.00 cunt listed in Section	8.
	DO NOT	T USE THIS SP	ACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and document. Francis E. Morris		ion is true and c				
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. Signature	my C	100	no	October 31, 2003 Date	
	<i>5</i>				Zuic	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

11/10/2003 LMUELLER 00000157 161150

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA 10699117

CA1: 359784.1

2

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We PARK, Kwang Soo; PARK, Sang Soon; BAEK, Kyu Hyun; KIM, Min Sung and HAN, Dong Keun, citizens of Republic of Korea, residing at Jugong Apt. 1112-408, 11 Danji, Sanggye 8-dong, Nowon-gu, Seoul 139-761, Korea; Banpo Jugong Apt. 18-501, Banpobon-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-770, Korea; Haetvit Maeul 2416-901, Haengsin-dong, Deokyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 412-722, Korea; Dong-a Apt. 114-805, Sangwolgok-dong, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-784, Korea, and Imgwang Apt. 1-701, 694 Sanggye-dong, Nowon-gu, Seoul 139-908, Korea respectively are the inventors of the invention in for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States					
 ⊠ which is executed on □ even date herewith or □					
and WHEREAS, <u>DentKist, Inc.</u> of #905 Trizm <u>Building</u> , 46-1 Hawolgok-dong, <u>Seongbuk-gu</u> , <u>Seoul 136-130</u> , <u>Republic of Korea</u> and <u>KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY</u> of <u>39-1 Hawolgok-dong</u> , <u>Seongbuk-gu</u> , <u>Seoul 136-791</u> , <u>Republic of Korea</u> , <u>ASSIGNEE</u> is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, and to and under the said invention and the said application:					
DENTAL SELF-CURING RESIN CEMENT COMPOSITIONS					
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar(\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all division, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patent, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;					
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid to issue the same ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.					
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, its successors legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.					
Date October 23, 2003 PARK, Kwang Soo L.S.					
Date October 23 , 2003 PARK, Sang Sook L.S.					
Date October 23, 2003 BAEK, Kyu Hyun L.S. BAEK, Kyu Hyun					
Date October 23, 2003 Kim Min Sung L.S.					
Date_October 23_, 2003L.S. HAN, Dong Keun L.S.					
State of County of SS.:					
On					
is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),					

RECORDED: 10/31/2003

PATENT REEL: 014671 FRAME: 0633